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2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
Percent Favorable by Demographics
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Number of Responses 2823 1708 487 531 97
Overall CORE Climate 81% 85% 74% 71% 88%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 84% 77% 72% 82%
How many adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 60% 60% 54% 77%

another?

How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 91% 86% 85% 87%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 79% 71% 63% 70%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 92% 87% 83% 92%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 89% 85% 79% 89%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school

practices and policies 9% 84% 4% 66% 83%

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 95% 91% 88% 93%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 94% 86% 80% 87%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors

29 929 9 949 29
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality. 92% % 93% % 82%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 97% 94% 92% 96%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 96% 91% 88% 94%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 96% 92% 90% 97%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 96% 92% 88% 96%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 86% 81% 68% 90%
This school clearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 77% 759% 56% 84%
school rules.
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 90% 85% 66% 89%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 90% 83% 73% 94%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 94% 88% 70% 89%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 94% 90% 85% 98%
The school rules are fair. 93% 95% 93% 85% 97%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 78% 73% 64% 89%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 70% 60% 47% 80%
Safety 68% 75% 49% 57% 86%
Is-itz\:jver:;(;h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 70% 77% 50% 62% 97%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 87% 52% 54% 96%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 51% 28% 41% 65%
:itz\:jver::;h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is racial/ethnic conflict among 36% 90% 70% 29% 97%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 72% 37% 52% 77%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
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Number of Responses 2823 115 12 224 50 285 23 1454 218 442
Overall CORE Climate 81% 80% 74% 86% 89% 81% 91% 82% 78% 72%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 80% 76% 86% 86% 80% 93% 83% 78% 70%
aH:(\)A;hr’r;?:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 64% 50% 68% 70% 63% 829% 69% 60% 559%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 87% 83% 92% 88% 87% 95% 91% 87% 81%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 71% 83% 83% 80% 72% 82% 77% 72% 64%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 93% 83% 92% 96% 91% 96% 92% 86% 79%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 86% 83% 92% 94% 87% 100% 89% 83% 75%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 90% 86% 96% 97% 93% 99% 95% 92% 86%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 86% 67% 93% 98% 90% 100% 92% 90% 79%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 80% 75% 88% 91% 78% 100% 81% 79% 65%

92% 88% 82% 97% 93% 90% 100% 94% 93% 86%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 95% 92% 95% 100% 94% 100% 97% 94% 90%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 87% 83% 97% 98% 94% 100% 96% 91% 86%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 95% 92% 98% 98% 95% 96% 96% 94% 88%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 89% 100% 97% 100% 94% 100% 95% 92% 90%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 83% 74% 86% 92% 83% 97% 84% 78% 72%
'SI'?;ZZ(I:}::)::Sc.IearIy communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 33% 67% 79% 92% 76% 100% 75% 69% 57%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 90% 67% 88% 98% 85% 100% 87% 81% 74%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 90% 75% 87% 96% 87% 95% 88% 83% 75%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 94% 83% 90% 96% 90% 95% 89% 87% 81%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 87% 92% 92% 96% 90% 96% 93% 88% 88%
The school rules are fair. 93% 96% 100% 94% 98% 94% 100% 95% 89% 87%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 70% 55% 82% 91% 78% 96% 78% 68% 60%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 69% 45% 74% 83% 69% 91% 67% 58% 49%
Safety 68% 68% 60% 77% 80% 67% 73% 68% 65% 62%
IS-Itou\genr:tusc?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 20% 64% 50% 30% 84% 69% 67% 71% 67% 66%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 77% 67% 80% 88% 74% 73% 76% 72% 72%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 46% 33% 61% 58% 46% 62% 45% 43% 39%
:tz\;venr?;c?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is racial/ethnic conflict among 6% 84% 83% 38% 94% 33% 90% 38% 2% 23%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 70% 67% 76% 80% 62% 68% 62% 60% 53%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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Number of Responses 2823 246 5 310 2021 92 29 30
Overall CORE Climate 81% 80% 77% 82% 80% 89% 82% 85%

School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 80% 72% 79% 80% 91% 82% 82%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 66% 60% 67% 64% 80% 60% 77%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 84% 80% 86% 89% 94% 86% 93%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 71% 40% 76% 74% 84% 76% 73%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 92% 100% 87% 89% 96% 93% 83%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 87% 80% 85% 86% 96% 93% 83%
This s‘chool prom.ot-es staff participation in decision-making that affects school 70% 79% 67% 71% 70% 97% 82% 83%
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 95% 89% 94% 93% 94% 91% 95%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 92% 60% 93% 89% 94% 92% 97%
This school encourages stljjdents to en‘rc'>II in rlgor'ous ciourses (such as honors 92% 93% 67% 93% 92% 94% 01% 92%
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 97% 100% 96% 95% 95% 92% 97%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 94% 100% 94% 93% 97% 89% 97%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 95% 100% 93% 95% 96% 93% 93%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 95% 100% 96% 93% 99% 92% 96%

Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 82% 84% 84% 81% 95% 87% 92%
:?Iizzclf:c::zsclearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 76% 40% 76% 71% 96% 85% 87%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 83% 100% 88% 83% 96% 86% 100%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 82% 100% 88% 85% 95% 89% 100%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 84% 100% 91% 87% 97% 100% 100%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 90% 100% 90% 92% 97% 83% 93%
The school rules are fair. 93% 94% 75% 93% 93% 99% 93% 100%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 79% 100% 75% 73% 95% 77% 82%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 70% 67% 69% 61% 93% 81% 76%

Safety 68% 65% 64% 71% 67% 77% 73% 70%
:Z\ger::sc;h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 70% 64% 40% 71% 71% 74% 62% 67%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 74% 80% 81% 74% 93% 85% 73%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 46% 60% 53% 43% 64% 57% 63%
Is-itz\;ver:;c?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is racial/ethnic conflict among 36% 81% 30% 6% 37% 4% 29% 83%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 60% 60% 63% 61% 75% 82% 63%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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Number of Responses 2823 1761 193 71 12 89 28 289 41 247 70
Overall CORE Climate 81% 80% 83% 92% 84% 85% 83% 82% 81% 80% 85%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 79% 83% 94% 86% 88% 87% 79% 84% 80% 83%
g:réhrzz:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 62% 65% 81% 92% 82% 36% 68% 72% 65% 71%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 89% 87% 99% 83% 96% 89% 86% 93% 84% 87%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 74% 78% 87% 83% 83% 75% 75% 85% 71% 76%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 89% 93% 99% 91% 91% 100% 87% 83% 92% 94%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 85% 93% 100% 91% 89% 93% 87% 90% 87% 87%
';P:;sctsi(i:oalnzrzr;ioctizz staff participation in decision-making that affects school 70% 78% 84% 100% 90% 89% 78% 71% 82% 80% 22%
Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 93% 94% 98% 91% 95% 96% 94% 92% 94% 91%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 88% 94% 96% 100% 93% 96% 93% 86% 92% 94%
This school encourages stl..ldents to en‘rc.>II in rlgor'ous cpurses (such as honors 92% 92% 93% 98% 75% 96% 01% 92% 33% 92% 02%
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.
This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 95% 96% 97% 100% 95% 100% 97% 97% 95% 97%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 93% 93% 99% 100% 95% 100% 94% 92% 94% 92%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 95% 94% 99% 91% 95% 92% 94% 97% 95% 93%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 93% 93% 99% 100% 96% 90% 96% 94% 96% 88%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 80% 84% 97% 92% 92% 86% 84% 83% 83% 90%
'Sl'zizzclf:c::)elsclearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 69% 78% 100% 100% 90% 85% 7% 29% 76% 85%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 82% 86% 100% 100% 97% 89% 89% 92% 82% 92%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 85% 88% 100% 100% 97% 89% 88% 85% 82% 93%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 87% 90% 97% 100% 96% 93% 92% 90% 84% 97%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 92% 90% 99% 92% 87% 81% 90% 87% 91% 87%
The school rules are fair. 93% 93% 91% 100% 100% 99% 96% 93% 100% 93% 97%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 72% 78% 97% 100% 85% 82% 76% 83% 79% 86%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 59% 72% 97% 88% 83% 75% 68% 63% 71% 84%
Safety 68% 67% 68% 81% 71% 66% 67% 72% 72% 65% 79%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL is h t or bullyi
Sti‘ger:::? ot a problem s harassment or bullying among 70% | 71% | 69% | 79% | 67% | e1% | 71% | 74% | 73% | 64% | 75%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 74% 70% 90% 75% 72% 71% 81% 82% 76% 86%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 2% 52% 70% 55% 47% 61% 56% 49% 44% 65%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL i ial/ethni flict
Sti‘ge':t“; BIre) (AL BIEER TG TS 86% | 87% | 8% | 86% | 82% | 88% | 75% | 86% | 92% | 0% | 89%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 60% 68% 83% 83% 63% 57% 63% 72% 58% 88%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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Number of Responses 2823 478 495 701 268 338 518 2173 562 31
Overall CORE Climate 81% 85% 82% 80% 78% 79% 80% 82% 80% 63%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 83% 82% 80% 77% 79% 81% 81% 80% 56%
aH:(\)A;hr’r;?:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 66% 65% 65% 62% 67% 65% 67% 62% 529%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 90% 88% 87% 86% 91% 91% 89% 91% 68%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 78% 72% 73% 74% 74% 77% 75% 76% 57%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 92% 91% 90% 86% 87% 88% 90% 90% 58%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 90% 91% 87% 81% 84% 85% 88% 86% 52%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 96% 93% 93% 91% 93% 93% 94% 93% 82%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 94% 90% 90% 87% 88% 87% 91% 87% 74%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 83% 86% 79% 74% 71% 77% 80% 78% 46%

92% 95% 94% 90% 92% 94% 91% 93% 93% 83%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 97% 95% 96% 95% 94% 95% 96% 95% 87%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 96% 94% 94% 90% 92% 93% 94% 94% 81%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 96% 94% 94% 91% 96% 95% 95% 95% 80%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 96% 93% 93% 92% 95% 95% 94% 94% 86%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 88% 84% 82% 79% 78% 79% 83% 79% 62%
'SI'?;ZZ(I:}::)::SCIearIy communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 31% 76% 74% 67% 66% 69% 75% 70% 45%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 93% 86% 84% 79% 82% 82% 86% 80% 57%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 91% 87% 85% 83% 86% 83% 88% 83% 53%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 93% 87% 89% 85% 87% 88% 90% 82% 73%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 91% 91% 90% 92% 91% 94% 91% 94% 90%
The school rules are fair. 93% 95% 94% 93% 92% 90% 93% 94% 92% 84%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 84% 81% 73% 72% 68% 70% 76% 75% 41%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 75% 71% 64% 58% 57% 59% 67% 57% 38%
Safety 68% 72% 69% 65% 66% 67% 67% 69% 66% 51%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 20% 75% 71% 67% 68% 72% 71% 71% 71% 48%
students?
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 79% 76% 74% 76% 73% 75% 77% 71% 58%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 52% 49% 42% 42% 45% 45% 47% 44% 32%
:tz\;venr?;c?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is racial/ethnic conflict among 6% 39% 86% 85% 6% 37% 85% 36% 8% 69%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 70% 62% 59% 58% 60% 62% 63% 59% 48%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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Number of Responses 2823 83 437 694 972 549 40
Overall CORE Climate 81% 78% 79% 80% 81% 81% 86%

School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 81% 78% 80% 81% 82% 87%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 78% 63% 64% 65% 68% 63%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 80% 86% 88% 90% 92% 93%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 65% 65% 75% 77% 78% 85%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 93% 88% 90% 90% 89% 95%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 88% 87% 86% 87% 86% 93%
This s‘chool prom.ot-es staff participation in decision-making that affects school 70% 81% 31% 78% 70% 7% 92%
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 93% 92% 93% 94% 93% 96%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 89% 90% 89% 91% 88% 94%
This school encourages stljjdents to en‘rc'>II in rlgor'ous ciourses (such as honors 92% 92% 92% 92% 04% 91% 96%
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 94% 95% 96% 95% 95% 92%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 94% 93% 94% 94% 93% 92%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 96% 93% 95% 95% 95% 100%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 92% 92% 93% 94% 96% 100%

Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 80% 81% 82% 82% 82% 84%
:?Iizzclf:c::zsclearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 69% 74% 74% 72% 74% 74%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 84% 85% 84% 86% 83% 85%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 82% 87% 86% 87% 85% 85%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 83% 86% 88% 90% 88% 86%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 87% 89% 90% 92% 95% 89%
The school rules are fair. 93% 91% 93% 92% 94% 95% 92%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 79% 76% 76% 73% 76% 84%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 64% 62% 65% 64% 66% 79%

Safety 68% 62% 67% 67% 68% 69% 78%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL is h t or bullyi
Sti\;ver:tusc? of a problem is harassment or bullying among 20% 66% 60% 1% 21% 1% 29%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 70% 71% 74% 78% 76% 79%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 29% 44% 47% 46% 47% 65%
Is-itz\;ver:;c?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is racial/ethnic conflict among 36% 90% 37% 85% 85% 87% 37%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 52% 65% 61% 61% 64% 77%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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Number of Responses 2823 56 56 42 55 37 48 62 28 31 31 36 34 33 34
Overall CORE Climate 81% 90% 87% 88% 85% 85% 94% 89% 87% 86% 83% 64% 88% 89% 68%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 81% 81% 86% 84% 89% 92% 87% 90% 79% 83% 69% 84% 95% 60%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 65% 65% 64% 78% 64% 33% 79% 22% 63% 57% 64% 76% 94% 58%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 96% 87% 95% 85% 97% 98% 94% 96% 86% 90% 94% 91% 100% 75%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 84% 75% 74% 76% 74% 98% 87% 86% 61% 73% 64% 76% 91% 58%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 82% 89% 98% 91% 100% 96% 95% 96% 90% 100% 69% 91% 97% 64%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 77% 89% 98% 91% 97% 91% 92% 100% 84% 90% 69% 88% 97% 58%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 97% 93% 96% 98% 98% 97% 98% 91% 91% 99% 82% 97% 98% 94%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 95% 94% 98% 95% 97% 100% 98% 93% 87% 100% 69% 97% 97% 88%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 82% 81% 90% 90% 97% 87% 75% 81% 90% 93% 53% 82% 90% 45%

92% 100% 100% 92% 95% 91% 97% 97% 82% 85% 100% 75% 94% 100% 94%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 100% 93% 95% 98% 100% 98% 100% 93% 97% 97% 83% 100% 100% 100%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 96% 93% 95% 98% 97% 100% 98% 89% 87% 96% 81% 94% 97% 94%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 98% 91% 98% 98% 100% 96% 98% 96% 94% 100% 89% 97% 97% 94%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 92% 90% 100% 100% 97% 100% 98% 86% 93% 100% 91% 100% 100% 94%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 93% 86% 92% 90% 79% 95% 85% 87% 83% 84% 62% 86% 88% 53%
'Sl'ziizclf:c::)elsclearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 9% 85% 83% 76% 69% 08% 7% 29% 71% 68% 50% 22% 6% 35%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 98% 89% 93% 91% 88% 98% 90% 82% 87% 93% 71% 97% 90% 42%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 96% 89% 100% 91% 86% 98% 90% 96% 84% 93% 67% 91% 90% 45%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 98% 94% 100% 96% 91% 100% 94% 96% 87% 96% 72% 97% 94% 45%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 96% 89% 93% 98% 94% 96% 97% 93% 90% 93% 92% 88% 97% 91%
The school rules are fair. 93% 100% 85% 100% 100% 89% 100% 95% 100% 90% 100% 89% 97% 94% 87%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 85% 83% 85% 89% 58% 91% 73% 79% 80% 70% 30% 79% 84% 42%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 82% 77% 80% 77% 58% 92% 67% 68% 71% 57% 18% 73% 65% 30%
Safety 68% 89% 88% 79% 66% 76% 93% 87% 80% 90% 77% 44% 86% 73% 63%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL is h t or bullyi
Sti‘ger:::? ot a problem s harassment or bullying among 70% | 89% | 85% | 83% | 64% | 67% | 96% | 90% | 86% | 84% | 80% | 49% | 91% | 9% | 79%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 98% 98% 95% 84% 97% 96% 95% 96% 100% 97% 46% 100% 88% 79%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 75% 75% 44% 40% 64% 83% 70% 61% 77% 43% 14% 62% 53% 30%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL i ial/ethni flict
Stj‘ge':t“si BIre) (AL BIEER TG TS 86% | 89% | 93% | 93% | 8% | 78% | 98% | 92% | 8% | 100% | 93% | 0% | 100% | 91% | 84%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 93% 91% 81% 62% 72% 94% 87% 71% 87% 71% 31% 88% 66% 45%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
Percent Favorable by Demographics
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Number of Responses 2823 47 50 64 63 25 36 43 37 51 53 26 33 29 51
Overall CORE Climate 81% 90% 86% 92% 83% 78% 79% 86% 82% 93% 79% 68% 84% 82% 81%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 86% 83% 90% 84% 71% 65% 86% 89% 96% 82% 85% 82% 82% 84%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 23% 66% 72% 75% 24% 49% 63% 61% 38% 60% 92% 61% 72% 75%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 98% 90% 98% 93% 88% 74% 91% 94% 98% 89% 88% 91% 79% 88%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 83% 80% 81% 84% 67% 60% 74% 86% 98% 69% 80% 76% 86% 74%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 100% 90% 100% 94% 80% 76% 100% 97% 100% 91% 100% 97% 93% 94%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 98% 92% 98% 89% 68% 58% 95% 97% 100% 89% 96% 97% 83% 92%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 99% 95% 99% 94% 95% 90% 94% 97% 99% 94% 85% 95% 99% 90%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 98% 93% 97% 93% 92% 89% 93% 95% 100% 96% 75% 91% 100% 89%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 96% 79% 92% 71% 80% 71% 95% 95% 98% 92% 73% 72% 79% 80%

92% 94% 85% 100% 93% 100% 90% 93% 94% 93% 94% 64% 80% 100% 84%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 98% 98% 100% 98% 92% 94% 91% 100% 100% 98% 88% 100% 100% 94%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 100% 98% 100% 95% 96% 89% 98% 100% 100% 98% 92% 94% 100% 92%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 100% 94% 100% 95% 96% 86% 98% 100% 100% 92% 92% 97% 100% 90%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 100% 98% 97% 90% 96% 100% 90% 95% 98% 96% 84% 97% 97% 90%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 97% 86% 93% 85% 73% 81% 89% 82% 95% 83% 67% 75% 75% 86%
'Sl'ziizclf:c::)elsclearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 98% 77% 80% 72% 6% 71% 3% 73% 8% 20% 529% 50% 50% 21%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 98% 84% 97% 92% 72% 86% 91% 81% 98% 89% 76% 84% 90% 88%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 98% 92% 98% 92% 76% 89% 93% 84% 98% 89% 64% 84% 93% 90%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 98% 92% 97% 97% 96% 89% 91% 97% 100% 90% 92% 84% 93% 92%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 100% 92% 89% 97% 92% 89% 93% 97% 94% 89% 84% 97% 93% 92%
The school rules are fair. 93% 100% 98% 100% 97% 92% 97% 98% 97% 98% 94% 88% 94% 90% 90%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 93% 83% 95% 78% 52% 74% 86% 72% 94% 76% 44% 59% 41% 80%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 86% 72% 90% 52% 44% 69% 76% 57% 88% 66% 44% 50% 38% 74%
Safety 68% 77% 81% 87% 70% 74% 80% 73% 60% 83% 57% 40% 85% 72% 68%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL is h t or bullyi
Sti‘ger:::? ot a problem s harassment or bullying among 70% | 93% | 78% | 90% | 73% | 76% | 8% | 80% | 68% | 90% | s58% | 46% | 81% | 8% | 73%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 91% 92% 100% 92% 92% 86% 90% 73% 92% 71% 31% 97% 82% 71%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 43% 59% 64% 50% 48% 57% 41% 22% 52% 27% 19% 67% 31% 54%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL i ial/ethni flict
Stj‘ge':t“si BIre) (AL BIEER TG TS 86% | 93% | 94% | 100% | 78% | 84% | 97% | 90% | 8% | 96% | 8% | 77% | 97% | 90% | 79%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 63% 80% 84% 57% 68% 77% 61% 51% 84% 48% 27% 84% 72% 65%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.

Elk Grove Unified School District
033.0723.018 Page 8 of 44 Research and Evaluation



2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
Percent Favorable by Demographics
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Number of Responses 2823 24 36 31 25 27 16 25 22 35 46 47 50 36 52
Overall CORE Climate 81% 87% 88% 84% 91% 74% 69% 76% 73% 91% 93% 88% 87% 86% 89%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 76% 91% 79% 86% 72% 69% 83% 75% 93% 89% 85% 90% 89% 88%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 48% 29% 68% 79% 67% 63% 60% 62% 80% 76% 76% 78% 66% 69%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 92% 94% 75% 92% 70% 75% 88% 77% 94% 93% 89% 98% 94% 94%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 96% 81% 54% 80% 67% 69% 88% 59% 91% 91% 86% 94% 80% 85%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 75% 97% 90% 92% 92% 75% 88% 82% 100% 96% 89% 92% 100% 98%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 78% 94% 90% 92% 78% 75% 88% 86% 97% 89% 89% 90% 94% 92%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 98% 98% 98% 95% 91% 79% 96% 82% 98% 100% 96% 95% 97% 97%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 100% 100% 97% 88% 79% 81% 86% 82% 97% 100% 96% 92% 91% 98%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 75% 91% 90% 80% 64% 60% 86% 82% 94% 90% 84% 88% 97% 92%

92% 100% 90% 95% 93% 67% 100% 100% 75% 92% 100% 93% 93% 95% 92%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 96% 97% 100% 100% 96% 69% 100% 86% 100% 100% 98% 100% 97% 96%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 100% 97% 97% 96% 92% 69% 100% 82% 97% 100% 98% 98% 100% 96%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 96% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 96% 82% 100% 100% 94% 98% 100% 98%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 100% 97% 100% 96% 96% 100% 95% 77% 100% 100% 98% 96% 97% 98%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 87% 93% 89% 90% 78% 78% 77% 79% 92% 94% 89% 92% 92% 94%
:?;ZZTP:S:;I:IENIV communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 6% 39% 739% 30% 63% 63% 579% 68% 6% 05% 3% 02% 6% 00%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 96% 94% 94% 92% 81% 88% 91% 77% 94% 96% 94% 94% 97% 98%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 87% 92% 94% 92% 78% 94% 83% 86% 100% 98% 94% 94% 89% 96%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 87% 100% 100% 96% 93% 100% 91% 86% 100% 96% 94% 94% 94% 100%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 96% 92% 97% 96% 92% 94% 92% 86% 100% 93% 100% 92% 94% 96%
The school rules are fair. 93% 96% 100% 97% 100% 93% 80% 83% 86% 97% 98% 100% 92% 97% 100%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 91% 94% 83% 84% 67% 56% 57% 76% 79% 89% 82% 92% 91% 86%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 83% 83% 70% 84% 58% 50% 43% 67% 79% 91% 68% 86% 89% 84%
Safety 68% 93% 68% 70% 93% 55% 50% 46% 55% 80% 92% 80% 70% 65% 76%
:Z\ger::sc?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 70% 91% 30% 67% 92% 50% 44% 38% 50% 3% 03% 84% 20% 64% 82%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 96% 82% 83% 100% 52% 81% 50% 71% 97% 98% 93% 76% 92% 94%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 83% 31% 50% 72% 30% 6% 25% 32% 54% 83% 54% 47% 17% 39%
:'tj‘ge':;gh RISl A AUl SO B R i G TS 86% | 100% | 85% | 87% | 100% | 81% | 94% | 83% | 71% | 89% | 93% | 91% | 82% | 100% | 92%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 96% 62% 63% 100% 52% 25% 38% 55% 77% 93% 84% 76% 53% 73%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
Percent Favorable by Demographics
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Number of Responses 2823 45 48 56 57 50 78 77 68 2 51 55 51 1 39
Overall CORE Climate 81% 85% 71% 58% 83% 63% 81% 82% 80% 62% 70% 54% 69% 87% 86%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 80% 68% 57% 87% 68% 80% 82% 85% 67% 82% 43% 75% 100% 89%
g:réhn;z:\:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 62% 60% 35% 72% 56% 54% 66% 72% 50% 61% 17% 48% 100% 74%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 82% 81% 75% 91% 82% 86% 88% 87% 100% 96% 67% 82% 100% 100%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 70% o 5% 4% 7% o 76% 75% o ) 54% 5% o 79%
dul his school feel ibili i his school? % 0% 61% 65% 84% 67% 68% 6% % 100% 68% % 65% 100% 9%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 93% 79% 66% 100% 73% 94% 90% 93% 50% 98% 50% 91% 100% 97%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 93% 74% 57% 91% 80% 92% 91% 96% 50% 90% 44% 85% 100% 92%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 93% 93% 78% 94% 88% 94% 94% 94% 100% 92% 81% 88% 100% 96%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 93% 87% 70% 89% 77% 92% 88% 93% 100% 88% 62% 81% 100% 92%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 78% 59% 44% 86% 52% 86% 80% 86% 50% 82% 30% 81% 100% 90%

92% 73% 98% 88% 98% 83% 93% 95% 95% 100% 94% 92% 87% 100% 100%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 91% 94% 89% 95% 94% 92% 96% 100% 100% 92% 88% 91% 100% 95%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 93% 93% 80% 91% 92% 95% 93% 91% 100% 92% 86% 91% 100% 92%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 98% 96% 69% 98% 89% 99% 96% 94% 100% 94% 78% 89% 100% 100%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 98% 89% 80% 93% 91% 95% 96% 97% 100% 91% 83% 91% 100% 97%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 83% 76% 64% 88% 70% 87% 88% 88% 63% 81% 54% 63% 88% 77%
This school clearl icates to students th f breaki
Sd';‘:‘)cl r(::)esc (Y TSI U0 SULEIES U BRI C1F IEEL 73% | 73% | 66% | 52% | 81% | 70% | 79% | 77% | 88% | s0% | 78% | 37% | 52% | 100% | 66%
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 93% 79% 73% 86% 72% 90% 93% 93% 50% 88% 43% 57% 100% 74%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 91% 81% 68% 88% 72% 90% 95% 90% 50% 75% 58% 61% 0% 82%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 98% 85% 82% 91% 76% 94% 95% 91% 100% 86% 51% 69% 100% 78%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 89% 87% 85% 95% 78% 92% 91% 94% 50% 92% 83% 90% 100% 92%
The school rules are fair. 93% 96% 87% 87% 98% 82% 96% 96% 96% 100% 94% 76% 86% 100% 92%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 65% 67% 38% 92% 63% 80% 81% 77% 0% 80% 52% 58% 100% 74%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 57% 52% 22% 78% 44% 73% 69% 72% 0% 57% 28% 39% 100% 55%
Safety 68% 84% 53% 33% 62% 28% 63% 63% 54% 20% 24% 40% 53% 60% 81%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL is h t or bullyi
Sti‘ger:::? ot a problem s harassment or bullying among 70% | 73% | 49% | 39% | 64% | 30% | 63% | 68% | 44% 0% 29% | 52% | 53% | 100% | 79%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 100% 83% 21% 52% 12% 65% 78% 79% 0% 4% 19% 49% 0% 85%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 66% 32% 14% 42% 12% 44% 37% 28% 0% 8% 19% 32% 0% 72%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL i ial/ethni flict
Stj‘ge':t“si BIre) (AL BIEER TG TS 86% | 96% | 76% | 70% | 91% | 68% | 84% | 86% | 79% | 100% | e7% | 75% | 79% | 100% | 97%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 84% 28% 21% 57% 18% 59% 44% 38% 0% 12% 39% 50% 100% 72%
Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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2022-23 School Staff Climate Survey Results
Percent Favorable by Demographics
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Number of Responses 2823 22 95 66 124 78 15 15 13 10 13 8 23
Overall CORE Climate 81% 79% 74% 77% 70% 68% 88% 96% 80% 87% 81% 87% 92%
School Connectedness / Sense of Belonging 80% 72% 76% 71% 74% 73% 73% 97% 79% 85% 67% 75% 91%
aH:(\)A;hr’r;?:y adults at this school have close professional relationships with one 65% 73% 599% 559% 589% 54% 80% 03% 69% 70% 69% 43% 87%
How many adults at this school support and treat each other with respect? 89% 86% 89% 83% 88% 84% 80% 100% 85% 90% 54% 88% 100%
How many adults at this school feel a responsibility to improve this school? 75% 59% 65% 59% 61% 66% 67% 100% 62% 80% 46% 50% 74%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for staff to work. 90% 77% 88% 86% 85% 79% 87% 100% 92% 100% 77% 88% 96%
This school promotes trust and collegiality among staff. 87% 77% 86% 79% 81% 82% 71% 93% 92% 100% 83% 88% 96%

This school promotes staff participation in decision-making that affects school
practices and policies.

Climate of Support for Academic Learning 93% 88% 87% 92% 89% 86% 99% 100% 85% 94% 77% 95% 97%
This school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 90% 81% 76% 88% 88% 69% 92% 100% 70% 67% 77% 100% 91%
This school encourages students to enroll in rigorous courses (such as honors
and AP), regardless of their race, ethnicity, or nationality.

79% 59% 66% 60% 69% 74% 53% 93% 100% 70% 77% 88% 96%

92% 95% 95% 98% 92% 92% 100% 100% 0% 100% 75% 75% 96%

This school emphasizes helping students academically when they need it. 95% 90% 88% 91% 93% 95% 100% 100% 92% 100% 77% 100% 100%
This school promotes academic success for all students. 93% 80% 86% 88% 88% 88% 100% 100% 92% 100% 77% 88% 96%
This school is a supportive and inviting place for students to learn. 94% 90% 91% 94% 90% 87% 100% 100% 100% 100% 77% 100% 100%
This school emphasizes teaching lessons in ways relevant to students. 94% 89% 87% 91% 88% 86% 100% 100% 83% 100% 83% 100% 100%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms 82% 88% 73% 72% 68% 64% 93% 97% 77% 95% 84% 90% 93%
This school clearly communicates to students the consequences of breaking 73% 05% 59% 63% 579% 47% 79% 37% 67% 100% 3% 67% 91%
school rules.
Rules in this school are made clear to students. 84% 95% 72% 75% 66% 57% 93% 93% 75% 100% 83% 83% 91%
Students know how they are expected to act. 86% 95% 81% 80% 73% 67% 93% 100% 85% 100% 83% 83% 100%
Students know what the rules are. 88% 95% 77% 76% 69% 62% 93% 93% 77% 100% 83% 83% 91%
Adults at this school treat all students with respect. 91% 77% 87% 88% 82% 82% 100% 100% 92% 100% 92% 100% 100%
The school rules are fair. 93% 95% 86% 76% 89% 87% 100% 100% 92% 100% 85% 100% 100%
This school handles discipline problems fairly. 75% 75% 73% 60% 62% 61% 93% 100% 62% 90% 80% 100% 96%
This school effectively handles student discipline and behavioral problems. 64% 70% 53% 54% 45% 45% 87% 100% 62% 70% 70% 100% 78%
Safety 68% 69% 62% 73% 50% 49% 89% 91% 80% 76% 95% 88% 84%
IS-Itou\genr:tusc?h of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is harassment or bullying among 20% 73% 71% 56% 559 66% 100% 100% 92% 100% 100% 38% 96%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is physical fighting between students? 75% 68% 52% 94% 48% 37% 100% 100% 85% 100% 100% 88% 96%
How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is disruptive student behavior? 46% 55% 42% 77% 33% 23% 53% 80% 62% 40% 92% 88% 52%
H h of blem AT THIS SCHOOL i ial/ethni flict
stz‘;ve':tusc? @ AeE BlecaliSpc ot 86% | 91% | 89% | 52% | 76% | 81% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 100% | 100% | 88% | 96%

How much of a problem AT THIS SCHOOL is lack of respect of staff by students? 62% 59% 55% 82% 40% 39% 93% 73% 69% 40% 85% 88% 83%

Notes:

(1) For most questions, favorable responses are "Nearly all adults" or "Most adults,"
"Strongly Agree" or "Agree," or "Insignificant Problem" or "Mild Problem."

(2) For reverse-scaled questions, which are denoted with an asterisk *, favorable
responses are "Disagree" or "Strongly Disagree."

(3) Construct scores are averages of scores for individual questions under the
construct.
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